2021 Final Report

2020 - 2021 WYOMING ALL CLASSES BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Single Game Statistics - Team * subject to minimum attempts

Team Opponent Date Off. Points Team Opponent Date Def. Points

1 Worland Lyman 1/9/21 101 Upton Midwest 1/30/21 5

2 Wind River St Stephens 2/19/21 97 Upton Arvada Clearmont 1122121 6

3 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 93 Kaycee Midwest 1121121 8

4 Buffalo Newcastle 2/20/21 91 HEM Wheatland Soph 12/15/20 13

5 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 90 Sheridan Cody 12/19/20 14
Team Opponent Date Assists Team Opponent Date Rebounds

1 Wind River Wright 2/6/21 37 Arvada Clearmont NSI 12/17/20 64

2 Wind River St Stephens 2/19/21 31 Southeast Farson Eden 3/3/21 63

3 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 30 Wind River Wyoming Indian 214121 63

4 Buffalo Thermopolis 2/26/21 28 Burlington Cokeville 12/18/20 59

5 Rocky Mountain Thermopolis 2/5/21 28 Meeteetse Arvada Clearmont 1/16/21 58
Team Opponent Date Off. Rebs Team Opponent Date Def. Rebs

1 Buffalo Newcastle 2/20/21 30 Southeast Farson Eden 3/3/121 51

2 Meeteetse Arvada Clearmont 1/16/21 29 Arvada Clearmont NSI 12/17/20 44

3 Midwest Ten Sleep 1123121 27 Greybull Burlington 117121 39

4 Burlington Dubois 2/26/21 27 Wind River Wyoming Indian 214121 39

5 Kemmerer Wind River 12/11/20 26 Burlington Cokeville 12/18/20 36
Team Opponent Date Reb Margin Team Opponent Date eFG % *

1 Southeast Farson Eden 3/3/21 45 Rocky Mountain Thermopolis 2/5/21 81%

2 Buffalo Newcastle 2/20/21 34 Riverton Natrona 3/4/121 79%

3 Tongue River Moorcroft 2/20/21 31 Torrington Thermopolis 12/11/20 7%

4 Encampment Central Frosh 12/12/20 31 Central Laramie 2/16/21 76%

5 Kemmerer Pinedale 2119721 30 Central Thunder Basin 3/6/21 74%
Team Opponent Date FG % * Team Opponent Date Def. FG % *

1 Torrington Thermopolis 12/11/20 72% Kaycee Midwest 1121121 %

2 Central Thunder Basin 3/6/21 71% Saratoga Guernsey 1/29/21 8%

3 Riverton Natrona 3/4/21 71% Sheridan Cody 12/19/20 10%

4 Rocky Mountain Thermopolis 2/5/21 69% Upton Midwest 1/30/21 13%

5 Dubois Ten Sleep 2/25/21 69% Hulett Midwest 2/5/21 14%
Team Opponent Date IFG%* Team Opponent Date FT%*

1 Powell Lander Valley 227121 86% Thunder Basin Sheridan 2/20/21 100%

2 Lander Valley Lyman 2/4/21 68% Upton Kaycee 212521 100%

3 Rocky Mountain Thermopolis 2/5/21 65% Kaycee Arvada Clearmont 2119721 100%

4 Green River Rock Springs 3/6/21 64% Campbell Co. Gering NE 1/16/21 100%

5 Sheridan East 3/6/21 64% Laramie Green River 12122120 94%
Team Opponent Date FG Made Team Opponent Date FG Att

1 Central Rock Springs 12/11/20 40 Burlington Cokeville 12/18/20 86

2 Buffalo Thermopolis 2/26/21 38 Buffalo Newcastle 2/20/21 85

3 Worland Lyman 1/9/21 37 Wyoming Indian St Stephens 2/20/21 82

4 Wind River St Stephens 2/19/21 37 Meeteetse Arvada Clearmont 1/16/21 80

5 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 36 Wind River St Stephens 2/19/21 79
Team Opponent Date 3FG Made Team Opponent Date 3FG Att

1 Thunder Basin Central 3/6/21 16 Star Valley Boneville ID 12/19/20 43

2 Sheridan East 3/6/21 16 Kelly Walsh Douglas 12/11/20 42

3 Campbell Co. South 2/5/21 16 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 40

4 Campbell Co. Scottsbluff NE 12/11/20 15 Campbell Co. Gering NE 1/116/21 39

5 Rock Springs Central 12/11/20 14 Thunder Basin South 2/6/21 38
Team Opponent Date FT Made Team Opponent Date FT Att

1 Mountain View Rich Co UT 12/12/20 27 Central Laramie 2119121 41

2 Big Piney Jackson 212121 25 Moorcroft Wright 1/23/21 40

3 Central Laramie 2/19/21 25 Ten Sleep Meeteetse 1122121 38

4 Dubois Shoshoni 214121 24 Worland Lyman 3/6/21 38

5 Buffalo Worland 2/5/21 24 Cokeville Burlington 12/18/20 38
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Team Opponent Date Steals
Burlington Meeteetse 1/29/21 26
Burlington Wright 12/19/20 26

Kaycee Arvada Clearmont 1/29/21 26

Encampment Rock River 2/19/21 25

Wright Hulett 1/5/21 24

Team Opponent Date Turnovers
Saratoga Southeast 117121 2
Saratoga Dubois 12/11/20 2
Pine Bluffs Rocky Mountain 3/5/21 3

Thunder Basin Laramie 2/6/21 3

Upton Hulett 1/29/21 3

Single Game Statistics - Player
Player: School__Opponent Date Points
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Rock River  2/6/21 50
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Wheatland Soph 2/8/21 40
Cameron Klatt, 11: Arvada Clearmont_NSI  12/17/20 40
Graedyn Buell, 13: East_Laramie ~ 2/18/21 38
Deegan Williams, 1: Thunder Basin_Rock Springs ~ 12/19/20 38
Player: School__Opponent Date Rebounds
Cord Herring, 23: Southeast_Farson Eden 3/3/21 34
Jacob Hutchings, 21: Midwest_Ten Sleep ~ 1/23/21 25
Sam Lecholat, 35: Sheridan_Campbell Co.  2/19/21 24
Jake Kampman, 23: Kemmerer_Wind River ~ 12/11/20 24
Max Claar, 34: Dubois_Riverside ~ 2/6/21 22
Player: School__Opponent Date Blocks
Ryan Bruegger, 33: Lusk_Glenrock  2/25/21 10
Ryan Wells, 14: Dubois_Midwest ~ 2/19/21 8
Ryan Bruegger, 33: Lusk_Sioux CoNE  12/19/20 8
Taylor Widdison, 5: HEM_Encampment  2/20/21 7
Ryan Bruegger, 33: Lusk_Southeast ~ 1/23/21 7
Player: School__Opponent Date 3FG%* | Att
Teegan Love, 11: Saratoga_Cokeville  2/12/21 86% /7
Zach Simmons , 32: Rocky Mountain_Thermopolis ~ 2/5/21 86% /7
JD Buttle, 40: Saratoga_Guernsey ~ 12/18/20 83% /6
Rudy Sanford, 22: Worland_Cody ~ 1/12/21 83% /6
Christian Santos, 23: Newcastle_Thermopolis ~ 2/18/21 83%/6
Player: School__Opponent Date FG Made
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Rock River  2/6/21 21
Cameron Klatt, 11: Arvada Clearmont_NSI  12/17/20 16
Deegan Williams, 1: Thunder Basin_Rock Springs ~ 12/19/20 15
Johnny Moore, 44: Rock River_Hulett 1/8/21 15
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Wheatland Soph 2/8/21 15
Player: School__Opponent Date 3FG Made
Jason Fink, 25: Campbell Co._South 2/5/21 10
Dalton Schaefer, 32: Pine Bluffs_Lingle  2/20/21 8
Vidale C'Bearing, 15: Wyoming Indian_Riverside ~ 2/16/21 7
Owen McMillen, 22: Pinedale_Big Piney ~ 1/14/21 7
Colby Bessler, 24: Buffalo_Thermopolis ~ 2/26/21 7
Player: School__Opponent Date FT Made
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Farson Eden ~ 1/23/21 16
Caden Sweep, 10: Mountain View_Rich Co UT  12/12/20 13
Max Claar, 34: Dubois_Burlington ~ 2/25/21 13
Austin Hill, 11: Wyoming Indian_Wind River ~ 2/13/21 13
Max Claar, 34: Dubois_Shoshoni 2/4/21 13

Team Opponent
Dubois Midwest
Thermopolis Rawlins
Lusk Sioux Co NE
Central South
Lusk Glenrock
Team Opponent
Burlington Wright
Ten Sleep Arvada Clearmont
NSI Midwest
HEM Midwest
Big Horn Wright

Player: School__Opponent
Chaumbrey Romero, 3: Wind River_Wright
Chaumbrey Romero, 3: Wind River_St Stephens
Branson Robison , 20: Rocky Mountain_Thermopolis
Brayden Leonhardt, 0: Wind River_Wyoming Indian
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Central Frosh

Player: School__Opponent
Brad Kruger, 3: Sundance_Wright
Torrey Veach, 15: Arvada Clearmont_Guernsey
Gavin Shumway, 5: Thermopolis_Newcastle
Calvin Rule, 32: Buffalo_Burns
Dylan Fauber, 10: Kaycee_Arvada Clearmont

Player: School__Opponent
Dillan Hereford, 13: Lander Valley_Douglas
Tyler Banks , 23: Rocky Mountain_Greybull
Brant Bockman, 31: Tongue River_Riverside
Grant Bartlett, 12: Saratoga_Snake River
Toby Schons, 34: Big Horn_Buffalo

Player: School__Opponent
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Farson Eden
Tristan Kleeman, 11: Star Valley_Evanston
Kade Fike, 21: Shoshoni_Dubois
Nate Halquist, 12: Douglas_Laramie
Kortlyn Hilton, 3: Star Valley_Thunder Ridge ID

Player: School__Opponent
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Rock River
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Rock River
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Wheatland Soph
Austin Hill, 11: Wyoming Indian_St Stephens
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Dubois

Player: School__Opponent
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Rock River
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Kaycee
Stuart Lerwick, 30: Pine Bluffs_Kaycee
Luke Hladky, 0: Campbell Co._Laramie
Devon Grosstick, 23: HEM_Wind River

Player: School__Opponent
Treyson Dayton, 12: Cokeville_Burlington
Austin Hill, 11: Wyoming Indian_Wind River
Max Claar, 34: Dubois_Shoshoni
Dylan Taylor, 24: Green River_East
Dalton Peterson, 20: Encampment_Farson Eden

Date Blocks
2/19/21 16
12/18/20 11
12/19/20 11
1/20/21 10
2/25/21 10

Date Opp. TO
12/19/20 45
12/18/20 44
1/29/21 43
12/18/20 43
2/19/21 42

* subject to minimum attempts

Date Assists

2/6/21 14
2/19/21 13
215121 12
2/25/21 11
12/12/20 11

Date Steals
1/22/21 9
1/30/21 9
1/22/21 9
1/16/21 9
1/29/21 8

Date FG%* | Att
310721 100% /8
2/19/21 100% /8

1/9/21 100% /8
2/19/21 100% /7
12/17/20 100% /7

Date FT%* | Att
1/23/21 100% / 16
1/28/21 100% /8

2/4/21 100% /8
1/16/21 100% /8
12/28/20 100% /8

Date FG Att. *

1/15/21 38
2/6/21 36
2/8/21 30
2/20/21 29
12/11/20 27

Date 3FG Att. *
1/15/21 22
1/30/21 19

1/8/21 17
27121 16
1/29/21 16

Date FT Att. *
12/18/20 21
2/13/21 17

214121 17
1/8/21 17
1/23/21 16
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TEAM SCORING
Upton
Worland
Campbell Co.
Sheridan
Central
East
Rawlins
Rocky Mountain
Wind River
Buffalo

TEAM SHOOTING
Central
Rocky Mountain
Upton
Sheridan
Worland
Big Piney
Tongue River
Dubois
Riverton
Rawlins

TEAM REBOUNDING
Kemmerer
Central
Upton
Arvada Clearmont
Encampment
Burlington
Midwest
Tongue River
Buffalo
Kaycee

TEAM DEFENSE
Saratoga
Upton
Kaycee
Encampment
Farson Eden
Sundance
Rocky Mountain
Southeast
Mountain View
Lusk

Per Game Averages
SCORE
PTS OPP PTS MARGIN
71.2 39.5 31.7
71.0 54.4 16.6
67.4 59.7 7.7
66.7 50.7 16.0
66.3 48.7 17.6
66.3 61.7 4.6
63.6 50.3 13.3
63.1 43.2 19.9
62.0 58.3 3.7
61.8 50.1 1.7
FG % 3FGM 3FGA
55.0% 3.0 10.5
51.2% 4.0 13.2
48.9% 8.1 221
47.8% 7.0 20.0
47.6% 6.9 19.8
47.5% 48 14.9
47.3% 1.8 8.4
47.0% 3.8 124
46.5% 54 16.1
46.4% 4.6 14.7
REB OFF REB DEF REB
354 13.3 221
35.0 9.2 258
34.9 1.7 232
34.6 9.9 248
34.2 10.9 234
34.0 13.3 20.7
33.8 13.2 20.6
33.8 14.2 19.6
33.6 11.0 225
33.5 13.6 19.9
PTS OPPFGA OPPFG %
36.2 38.4 34.0%
39.5 452 34.0%
39.7 44.0 32.5%
40.3 452 34.5%
412 34.5 36.9%
42.7 433 35.1%
432 43.4 36.9%
451 431 38.1%
46.2 455 35.1%
46.2 46.0 37.8%

ASSIST  OPP ASSIST
17.3 7.7
14.4 10.4
16.8 13.7
15.3 10.7
14.8 10.5
14.0 11.6
15.3 10.2
14.7 9.2
18.3 10.9
154 114

3FG % 2FGM

28.2% 22.2
30.6% 20.3
36.8% 18.9
35.1% 18.2
34.6% 19.6
32.3% 18.5
21.4% 233
30.5% 19.6
33.6% 14.4
31.4% 19.7
OPP REB OPP OFF REB
27.6 9.9
23.0 8.7
26.1 8.4
28.2 12.5
219 6.9
29.7 8.7
232 10.5
217 71
26.7 8.8
273 8.6
OPP 3FGA  OPP 3FG %
12.0 28.0%
13.8 25.5%
16.3 23.7%
15.6 25.2%
11.0 27.0%
16.4 23.1%
17.5 28.0%
16.8 30.8%
18.5 30.0%
16.0 24.7%

FG% OPPFG%
49% 34%
48% 44%
45% 45%
48% 40%
55% 35%
41% 46%
46% 40%
51% 37%
40% 42%
44% 36%
FGA  2FG%
352 63.0%
344 59.1%
331 57.0%
328  555%
358  54.7%
342 54.1%
447 521%
374 525%
265  543%
377 522%

OPPDEF  REB
REB  MRGN
17.7 79
14.3 12,0
17.7 8.7
15.7 6.4
15.0 124
21.0 42
127 10.6
146 12.1
17.9 6.9
18.8 6.1

OPP FTA OPPFT %
102 51.6%
102 50.9%
131 55.3%
109  47.6%
160  56.7%
123 555%
102 60.4%
127 56.2%
150  58.1%
142 526%
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FT %
68%
56%
66%
62%
61%
62%
58%
67%
60%
61%

FTM
131
10.3
9.0
9.2
1.2
9.1
8.8
9.0
8.0
10.5

OFF REB %
42.9%
39.1%
39.7%
38.5%
42.0%
38.7%
51.0%
49.2%
38.2%
42.1%

STEALS
10.5
12.5
13.2
121
1.7
12.7
10.0
8.2
9.2
9.9

OPP FT%
51%
65%
67%
60%
59%
63%
60%
60%
54%
57%

FTA
214
15.4
13.1
14.7
20.0
15.5
15.7
15.3
12.7
18.0

OPP OFF
REB %
30.9%
25.2%
26.7%
33.5%
22.8%
29.7%
33.8%
26.4%
28.2%
30.2%

BLOCKS
1.3
20
26

0.8
20
28
0.3
24
4.9

FT %
61.1%
66.8%
68.1%
62.2%
56.1%
58.9%
56.2%
58.9%
63.5%
58.3%

OPP TO
15.3
217
229
19.0
16.9
20.6
16.5
14.9
16.6
17.7
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All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's game:
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Graedyn Buell, 13 252 47% 70% East YJake Kampman, 23 144 6.1 8.3 Kemmerer
Devon Grosstick, 23 246 38% 74% HEM ‘Jamison After Buffalo, 5 12.0 3.0 9.0 St Stephens
Luke Hladky, 0 244 41% 7% Campbell Co. {Max Claar, 34 11.6 39 7.7 Dubois
Dalton Peterson, 20 21.2 44% 80% Encampment  #Torrey Veach, 15 10.6 42 6.4 Arvada Clearmont
Austin Hill, 11 19.6 39% 64% Wyoming Indian ;Sam Lecholat, 35 10.5 2.6 7.9 Sheridan
Kade Preuit, 23 19.3 47% 55% Wheatland |Lawson Lovering, 34 10.3 3.5 6.8 Central
Luca Brooks, 24 19.3 52% 74% Upton iJohnny Moore, 44 95 1.9 7.6 Rock River
Teegan Love, 11 18.6 47% 65% Saratoga yGraedyn Buell, 13 94 24 7.0 East
Nathanial Talich, 15 18.2 62% 67% Central !Dalton Peterson, 20 9.3 0.7 8.6 Encampment
Mack Page, 13 18.1 63% 51% Worland fAidan Searfoss, 21 9.0 4.1 49 Ten Sleep
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER# AST T0 SCHOOL PLAYER# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Deegan Williams, 1 73 2.0 Thunder Basin iLuca Brooks, 24 41 1.7 Upton
Dalton Peterson, 20 6.6 4.1 Encampment yDalton Peterson, 20 3.6 1.9 Encampment
Alex Mills, 1 57 35 Shoshoni ‘Dylan Fauber, 10 34 1.9 Kaycee
Luke Hladky, 0 57 2.7 Campbell Co. 'Ryan Wells, 14 34 2.7 Dubois
Gavin Bartlett, 22 53 1.9 Saratoga fTorrey Veach, 15 33 Arvada Clearmont
Carson Bates, 23 5.0 29 Big Horn ,Deegan Williams, 1 3.2 2.3 Thunder Basin
Jefferson Neary, 12 47 2.3 Campbell Co. fAustin Hill, 11 3.1 1.1 Wyoming Indian
Chaumbrey Romero, 3 46 2.7 Wind River iBrad Kruger, 3 3.1 2.3 Sundance
Mason Marchant, 4 45 46 Powell yCanyon Egger, 12 3.0 25 Ten Sleep
Ashton Barto, 14 43 3.0 Rawlins !Vidale C'Bearing, 15 3.0 2.0 Wyoming Indian
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT %*
PLAYER# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHoOOL
Ryan Bruegger, 33 42 37 Lusk ilsaac Patik, 23 67% 0.2 0.3 Natrona
Colby Bowen, 3 3.1 1.8 Kemmerer iJosh Slowbear, 3 58% 0.9 15 Wyoming Indian
Jonas Calvert, 34 2.7 31 Lander Valley yReece Barritt, 14 53% 2.0 38 Upton
Taylor Widdison, 5 23 26 HEM |Braxt0n Lind, 43 52% 0.6 1.2 Evanston
Hunter Stone, 5 19 2.7 Buffalo iJackson Moon, 23 50% 0.2 0.4 Buffalo
Sam Lecholat, 35 19 2.0 Sheridan #Kenyon Lewis, 1 50% 0.2 0.3 Central
Lawson Lovering, 34 1.8 2.1 Central 'Liam Bryant, 22 50% 0.6 1.3 Laramie
Garet Porter, 33 1.8 15 Douglas |Di||an Hereford, 13 50% 0.9 1.7 Lander Valley
Harley Davis, 13 1.7 2.1 Kaycee #Frank Sinclair, 34 47% 0.6 1.3 Sheridan
Lucas Engle, 45 1.7 2.7 Riverton yTrey Fike, 5 45% 0.6 1.2 Shoshoni
FIELD GOAL %* (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) FREE THROW %*
PLAYER,# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Lawson Lovering, 34 67% 48 71 Central !Seth Harvey, 3 100% 0.5 0.5 Lovell
River Beazley, 31 64% 0.6 0.9 Dubois |Sam Lopeman , 11 100% 0.6 0.6 Jackson
Jake Vigen, 14 64% 2.1 3.2 Laramie %Jaedyn Brown, 13 94% 31 3.3 Laramie
Mack Page, 13 63% 7.8 12.3 Worland yTyler Pacheco, 15 92% 0.7 0.7 Kelly Walsh
Brant Bockman, 31 63% 43 6.8 Tongue River |Nate Halquist, 12 89% 43 48 Douglas
Tyler Banks , 23 63% 3.8 6.0 Rocky Mountain iCarter Hanson, 11 88% 0.3 0.3 Thunder Basin
Nathanial Talich, 15 62% 6.7 10.8 Central #Ben Simmons , 30 87% 1.2 14 Rocky Mountain
Max Claar, 34 62% 6.2 10.0 Dubois 'Aquilo Friday, 13 85% 1.4 1.7 Riverton
Ned Hageman, 33 62% 3.9 6.3 Wheatland |McKaIe Holte, 23 84% 21 25 Thunder Basin
Jared Lucas, 10 62% 6.1 9.8 Riverton :Carter Dubberley, 15 83% 0.2 0.3 Sheridan
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